

Yacht Club
Trailers



Sport Club
Trailers

**HLT LIMITED
RETAIL PARTS
BOOK
8/10/2019**

Table of Contents

1. Undercarriage

- 1.11: Axles w/ Spindles only	pg. 3
- 1.12: Axles w/ Idler Hubs	pg. 3
- 1.13: Brake Kits	pg. 3, 4
- 1.14: Drum Brake Components	pg. 4
- 1.15: Disc Brake Components	pg. 4, 5
- 1.16: Misc Brake Components	pg. 5
- 1.17: Spindles and Hardware	pg. 5
- 1.18: Idler Hubs	pg. 5
- 1.19: Races, Bearings and Seals	pg. 5
- 1.2: Misc Hub Accessories	pg. 5, 6
- 1.21: Springs	pg. 6
- 1.22: Spring Components	pg. 6
- 1.23: Brake Actuators	pg. 6, 7
- 1.24: Brake Line Accessories	pg. 7
- 1.25: Couplers and Repair Kits	pg. 7
- 1.26: Safety Chain and Cables	pg. 7
- 1.27: Fenders	pg. 7, 8
- 1.28: Tire and Wheel Assembly	pg. 8, 9

2. Electrical

- 2.11: Lights	pg. 9
- 2.12: LED Lights	pg. 9, 10
- 2.13: Replacement Lenses	pg. 10
- 2.14: Wire Harnesses	pg. 10
- 2.15: Misc Electrical	pg. 10

3. Hardware/Fasteners

- 3.11: Bolts	pg. 10, 11
- 3.12: U-Bolts and Special Fasteners	pg. 11, 12
- 3.13: Washers and Nuts	pg. 12

4. General Accessories

- 4.11: Decals	pg. 12, 13
- 4.12: Paint	pg. 13
- 4.13: Jacks and Tire Carriers	pg. 13
- 4.14: Miscellaneous	pg. 13

5. Boat Trailer Parts

- 5.11: Carpet	pg. 13
- 5.12: Carpeted Bunks	pg. 13, 14
- 5.13: Bunk Hardware	pg. 14
- 5.14: Side Guides	pg. 14
- 5.16: Keel Support Accessories	pg. 15
- 5.17: Tongues	pg. 15, 16
- 5.18: Winches	pg. 16
- 5.19: Winch Straps	pg. 16

5. Boat Trailer Parts (cont.)

- 5.2: Winch Brackets	pg. 17
- 5.21: Winch Stands	pg. 17
- 5.22: Roller Cross Members	pg. 17, 18
- 5.23: Roller Arms and Rollers	pg. 18
- 5.24: Roller Tubes	pg. 18
- 5.25: Roller Tube Mount Brackets	pg. 18
- 5.26: Roller Assemblies	pg. 18, 19
- 5.27: Spring Brackets	pg. 19

6. Snowmobile Trailer Parts

- 6.11: Tongues	pg. 19
- 6.12: Flooring	pg. 20
- 6.13: Tie Downs	pg. 20
- 6.14: Ramps	pg. 20
- 6.15: Pins and Levers	pg. 20
- 6.16: Spring Brackets	pg. 20, 21

7. Utility and Motorcycle

- 7.11: Utility Trailer Parts	pg. 21
- 7.12: Motorcycle Trailer Parts	pg. 21
- 7.13: ATV Trailer Parts	pg. 21

8. Pontoon Trailer Parts

- 8.11: Tongue	pg. 21, 22
- 8.12: Winch Stands	pg. 22
- 8.13: Spring Brackets	pg. 22
- 8.14: Misc Pontoon Parts	pg. 22, 23

9. Watercraft Trailer Parts

- 9.11: Bunks and Hardware	pg. 23
- 9.12: Winch Stands	pg. 23
- 9.13: Spring Brackets	pg. 23
- 9.14: Misc Watercraft Parts	pg. 24

10. Aluminum Trailer Parts

- 10.11: Bow Boards	pg. 24
- 10.12: Tongues (Galv)	pg. 24
- 10.13: Winch Stand	pg. 24
- 10.14: Spring Brackets	pg. 24
- 10.15: Crossmembers	pg. 24, 25
- 10.16: Stainless Steel Hardware	pg. 25
- 10.17: Taillight Brackets	pg. 25

1. UNDERCARRIAGE

1.11 AXLES W/SPINDLES ONLY

PART #		DESCRIPTION	RETAIL PRICE
Y150	1.11	2 X 2 14GA AXLE W/1-1/16" SPINDLE	187.31
Y151	1.11	2 X 2 11GA AXLE W/1-1/16" SPINDLE	192.15
Y152	1.11	2 X 3 10GA AXLE W/1-3/8" SPINDLE	264.93
Y153	1.11	2 X 3 11GA AXLE W/1-1/16" SPINDLE	231.78
Y154	1.11	2 X 3 11GA AXLE W/1-3/8" SPINDLE	259.49
Y155	1.11	2 X 3 7GA AXLE W/1-3/4" SPINDLE	326.83
Y156	1.11	2 X 3 7GA AXLE W/1-3/8" SPINDLE	275.61
Y157	1.11	2 X 2 7GA AXLE PTB 1/2 DROP	273.42

TORSION AXLE

4	1.11	Y191 LG TORSION AXLE (46543)	360.51
911	1.11	YC911 SM TORSION GALV AXLE W/SPINDS	301.60

1.2 AXLES WITH IDLER HUBS

Y164	1.12	2 X 2 14GA AXLE W/1-1/16" HUB	316.83
Y165	1.12	2 X 2 11GA AXLE W/1-1/16" HUB	321.66
Y166	1.12	2 X 3 10GA AXLE W/1-3/8" HUB	401.90
Y167	1.12	2 X 3 11GA AXLE W/1-1/16" HUB	361.29
Y168	1.12	2 X 3 11GA AXLE W/1-3/8" HUB	396.45
Y169	1.12	2 X 3 7GA AXLE W/1-3/4" HUB	507.36
Y171	1.12	2 X 3 7GA AXLE W/1-3/8" HUB	412.57
Y175	1.12	2 X 2 7GA AXLE PTD 1/2 DROP	410.39

TORSION AXLE

Y188	1.12	SM TORSION AXLE W/HUBS ONLY	443.18
Y189	1.12	LG TORSION AXLE W/HUBS ONLY	511.93
Y192	1.12	LG TORSION AXLE W/ELECTRIC BRAKES	626.18
Y193	1.12	LG TORSION AXLE W/HYDRAULIC BRAKES	621.71

1.3 BRAKE KITS

ELECTRIC - 10"

Y578	1.13	10" ELEC W/O CONTROL (THRU 5000#)	326.93
Y515	1.13	10" ELEC W/O CONTROL (THRU 5000#)	653.83
Y566	1.13	10" ELEC W/CONTROLS (THRU 5000#)	597.98
Y567	1.13	10" ELEC W/CONTROLS (THRU 5000#)	972.75

HYDRAULIC (DRUM) - 10"

Y568	1.13	10" HYDR (THRU 5000#) 1-AXLE	597.98
------	------	------------------------------	--------

Y569	1.13	10" HYDR (5900#/6000#) 1-AXLE		637.95
Y571	1.13	10" HYDR (THRU 5000#) 2-AXLES		987.74
Y572	1.13	10" HYDR (5900#/6000#) 2-AXLES		1027.72
Y580	1.13	10" HYDR BRAKE KIT W/O ACTUATOR		434.27
Y516	1.13	10" HYDR BRAKE 2ND AXLE KIT		389.77

HYDRAULIC - 12"

Y573	1.13	12" HYDR (3500# CAP) 1-AXLE		686.29
Y574	1.13	12" HYDR (6500#-8000#) 1-AXLE		830.85
Y575	1.13	12" HYDR (6500#-8000#) 2-AXLES		1253.92
Y576	1.13	12" HYDR (9000#-11000#) 2-AXLES		1447.60
Y577	1.13	12" HYDR (9000#-11000#) 3-AXLES		1870.68
Y517	1.13	12" HYDR BRAKE 2ND/3RD AXLE KIT		423.08

DISC - 10"

Y587	1.13	10" DISC BRAKE KIT COMPLETE		761.24
Y518	1.13	10" DISC BRAKE KIT 2-AXLES COMPLETE		1136.01
Y519	1.13	10" DISC BRAKE KIT 3-AXLES COMPLETE		1510.79
Y520	1.13	10" DISC BRAKES 2ND/3RD AXLE KIT		374.77

DISC - 12"

Y521	1.13	12" DISC BRAKE KIT 1-AXLE COMPLETE		686.29
Y522	1.13	12" DISC BRAKE KIT 2-AXLES COMPLETE		1253.92
Y523	1.13	12" DISC BRAKE KIT 3-AXLES COMPLETE		1870.68
Y524	1.13	12" DISC BRAKES 2ND/3RD AXLE KIT		423.08
Y525	1.13	12" ELEC/HYDR DISC BRAKE KIT 3-AXLE		2970.02

1.14 DRUM BRAKE COMPONENTS

10" BRAKES

Y554	1.14	10" ELEC BRAKE CLUSTER (RT)		99.20
Y555	1.14	10" ELEC BRAKE CLUSTER (LT)		99.20
Y562	1.14	10" HYD BRAKE CLUSTER (RT)		83.95
Y563	1.14	10" HYD BRAKE CLUSTER (LT)		83.95
Y359	1.14	10" BRAKE HUB & DRUM COMP		97.22
Y581	1.14	10" HYDR BRAKES SHOES		40.61
Y556	1.14	10" WHEEL CYLINDER REPLACEMENT		

12" BRAKES

Y564	1.14	P150510 12" HYDR BRAKE CLUSTR RT		132.22
Y565	1.14	P150511 12" HYDR BRAKE CLUSTR LT		132.22
Y360	1.14	P150900 12" BRAKE HUB & DRUM COMP		161.82
Y557	1.14	12" WHEEL CYLINDER REPLACEMENT		
Y584	1.14	12" HYDR BRAKE SHOE		43.51

1.15 DISC BRAKE COMPONENTS

10" BRAKES

Y526	1.15	10" DISC HUB		95.94
Y527	1.15	10" DISC CALIPER W/PADS		91.45

12" BRAKES

Y532	1.15	12" DISC HUB		120.09
Y533	1.15	12" DISC CALIPER W/PADS		91.45
Y534	1.15	12" DISC CALIPER ONLY		

1.16 MISC BRAKE COMPONENTS

Y538	1.16	ELECTRIC 7-ROUND PLUG		6.81
874	1.16	Y611 BREAK-AWAY KIT (20005)		110.39
1141	1.16	Y539 DISC BRAKE BACKING SOLENOID		68.48
351	1.16	Y540 DISC BRAKE SOLENOID W/BYPASS		68.48

1.17 SPINDLES & HARDWARE

Y204	1.17	1-1/16" SPINDLE NUT/WASHER/PIN		1.66
Y205	1.17	1-3/4" SPINDLE NUT/D & TANG WASHERS		2.94
Y206	1.17	1-3/8" SPINDLE NUT/D & TANG WASHERS		1.66
Y207	1.17	1-1/16" TORSION SPINDLE W/HDWR		
Y208	1.17	1-3/8" TORSION SPINDLE W/HDWR		

1.18 IDLER HUBS

165	1.18	Y354 1-1/16" CAST HUB COMP (45263)		38.02
166	1.18	Y355 1-3/8" CAST HUB COMP (13676)		44.22
167	1.18	Y356 1-3/4" CAST HUB COMP (32331)		74.53

1.19 RACES, BEARINGS & SEALS

Y450	1.19	6059.51 601-1/16" RACE SERVICE KIT		7.03
Y452	1.19	6059.54 1-3/8/1-1/16" RACE SRVC KIT		9.48
Y453	1.19	6059.55 1-3/4"/1-1/4" RACE SRVC KIT		12.49
Y455	1.19	6059.01 1-1/16" BEARING SERV KIT		13.58
Y457	1.19	6059.04 1-3/8/1-1/16" BRNG SERV KIT		14.43
Y458	1.19	6059.05 1-3/4"/1-1/4" BRNG SRVC KIT		19.09
Y459	1.19	1-1/16" SEAL (VICTOR 47370)		4.60
Y460	1.19	P150230 1-3/8" SEAL		5.36
Y461	1.19	P150290 1-3/4" SEAL		6.33

1.2 MISC HUB ACCESSORIES

LUG BOLTS & NUTS

Y507	1.20	LUG BOLTS (1-1/16" & 1-3/8" HUBS)		1.81
------	------	-----------------------------------	--	------

Y508	1.20	LUG BOLTS (1-3/8" HUB)		1.81
Y509	1.20	LUG BOLTS (1-3/4" HUB)		2.02
Y504	1.20	LUG NUTS		0.93
Y506	1.20	CHROME ACORN LUGNUTS (EA)		1.88

DUST CAPS & BEARING BUDDIES

Y500	1.20	DUST CAP 1-1/16" (DC-200)		1.54
Y512	1.20	DUST CAP 1-3/8" (DC-200L)		1.95
Y501	1.20	DUST CAP 1-3/4"		3.19
Y502	1.20	RUBBER DUST CAP INSERT		2.20
Y503	1.20	BEARING PROTECTOR - EA		9.29

1.21 SPRINGS

588	1.21	Y260 SM 3 LEAF SLIPPER SPRING		29.60
286	1.21	Y251 3 LEAF SLIPPER SPRING		32.08
287	1.21	Y252 LD 4 LEAF SLIPPER SPRING		36.60
288	1.21	Y253 HD 4 LEAF SLIPPER SPRING		43.24
289	1.21	Y254 5 LEAF SLIPPER SPRING		49.62
290	1.21	Y256 4 LEAF DOUBLE EYE SPRING		46.27
291	1.21	Y257 5 LEAF DOUBLE EYE SPRING		50.41
482	1.21	Y255 6 LEAF SLIPPER SPRING		56.51
604	1.21	Y258 4 LEAF HD DOUBLE EYE SPRING		65.21

1.22 SPRING COMPONENTS

STANDARD

Y301	1.22	AXLE/SPRING PLATE(5-3/8" HOLES)GALV		4.22
Y302	1.22	P150302 AXLE/SPRING PLATE		4.22
Y303	1.22	SPRING HANGER (SINGLE AXLE)		5.34
Y304	1.22	SHACKLE HANGER		7.47
959	1.22	Y305 SHACKLE BUSHING		1.22
Y306	1.22	OSCILLATOR HANGER(TAND&TRIPLE AXLE)		17.49
Y307	1.22	TANDEM OSCILLATOR		26.76
Y308	1.22	SPECIAL TRIPLE OSCILLATOR		35.31
Y309	1.22	SHACKLE ASSY COMPLETE		6.92
Y311	1.22	SPRING SPACER		4.96
292	1.22	Y313 SPRING BUSHING		1.22

HEAVY DUTY

Y315	1.22	SPRING HANGER		18.19
690	1.22	Y317 EQUALIZER		25.73
733	1.22	Y318 SHACKLE PLATE		2.53
Y319	1.22	SHACKLE BOLT & NUT		1.95
Y321	1.22	SHACKLE ASSY COMPLETE		10.85

1.23 BRAKE ACTUATORS

1129	1.23	Y599 6600# DISC BRAKE ACTUATOR		194.01
1131	1.23	Y601 16,000# DISC BRAKE ACTUATOR		452.06
182	1.23	Y598 6600# DRUM BRAKE ACTUATOR		162.93
522	1.23	Y602 20,000# DISC BRAKE ACTUATOR		653.19
593	1.23	Y600 8500# DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY		169.86
Y613	1.23	6600# BRAKE ACTUATOR REPAIR KIT		61.31
Y614	1.23	6600# BRAKE ACTUATOR BALL/LATCH JAW		9.70

1.24 BRAKE LINE ACCESSORIES

179	1.24	Y603 BRAKE LINE KIT (SINGLE AXLE)		58.62
180	1.24	Y605 SECOND/THIRD AXLE BRAKE LINE		59.27
181	1.24	Y616 4" BRAKE LINE EXT.		2.27
914	1.24	Y607 9" BRAKE LINE EXT.		2.43
721	1.24	Y608 18" BRAKE LINE EXT.		3.90
1086	1.24	Y609 30" BRAKE LINE EXT.		4.31
723	1.24	Y617 52" BRAKE LINE EXT.		6.19
722	1.24	Y618 60" BRAKE LINE EXT.		6.67
1087	1.24	Y619 72" BRAKE LINE EXT.		7.61
1088	1.24	Y620 84" BRAKE LINE EXT.		8.58
720	1.24	Y615 18" RUBBER BRAKE HOSE		15.94
999	1.24	Y606 3/16" BRAKE LINE CONNECTORS		3.03
Y610	1.24	SINGLE BRAKE FLUSH KIT		48.89
Y612	1.24	DUAL BRAKE FLUSH KIT		69.26
1156	1.24	12" BRAKE LINE		3.49
1157	1.24	AG-16034-S 34" BRAKE LINE		3.49
1158	1.24	AG-16090-S 90" BRAKE LINE		9.10
Y621	1.24	12" BRAKE LINE		3.41

1.25 COUPLERS & REPAIR KITS

128	1.25	Y655 3500# 2" COUPLER FOR 3" TUBE		24.17
129	1.25	Y657 5000# 2" COUPLER FOR 3" TUBE		34.55
Y658	1.25	2" COUPLER FOR 3" TUBE (COMP) 8000#		
Y659	1.25	2" COUPLER REPAIR KIT(LATCH ASSY/6P		13.88
Y666	1.25	2-5/16" COUPLER (COMP ONLY) WELD ON		104.22

1.26 SAFETY CHAINS & CABLES

130	1.26	Y700 3/16 SAFETY CHAIN W/HOOK 27"		5.55
Y710	1.26	3/16" SAFETY CHAIN W/HOOK(22" LONG)		10.31
119	1.26	Y701 3500# CLASS 2 SAFETY CABLE		12.16
120	1.26	Y702 5000# SAFETY CABLE 50540		13.07
1138	1.26	Y703 7000# SAFETY CABLE W/HOOK		15.29
1139	1.26	Y704 14,400# SAFETY CABLE W/HOOK		21.55
Y713	1.26	S HOOK SAFETY CHAIN RUBBER STRAP		1.16
Y2376	1.26	SAFETY CHAIN BRACKET - PRE GALV		6.10
1170	1.26	7K SAFETY CABLE BLACK 50576X		18.35
1171	1.26	14.4K SAFETY CABLE YELLOW 50503Y		29.53
1172	1.26	24K SAFETY CHAIN		

1.27 FENDERS

8" NO STEP

967	1.27	Y788 PLASTIC FENDER NO STEP BLACK		19.09
920	1.27	Y711 PLASTIC FENDER NO STEP WHITE		19.09
963	1.27	Y801 PLASTIC FENDER NO STEP GREY		19.09

12"

964	1.27	Y789 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP BLACK		29.88
917	1.27	Y777 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP WHITE		29.88
960	1.27	Y802 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP GREY		29.88

13"

965	1.27	Y790 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP BLACK		36.24
918	1.27	Y779 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP WHITE		36.24
961	1.27	Y803 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP GREY		36.24

14"

966	1.27	Y791 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP BLACK		45.51
919	1.27	Y786 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP WHITE		45.51
962	1.27	Y807 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP GREY		45.51

15"

1074	1.27	Y763 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP BLACK		52.05
1075	1.27	Y809 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP GREY		52.05
1076	1.27	Y800 PLASTIC FENDER W/STEP WHITE		52.05
154	1.27	Y776 SM 7" FENDER FOR 8-12" TIRES		18.08
662	1.27	Y787 SM 9" FENDER 8-10" FLOAT TIRE		23.35
145	1.27	Y778 SM 8" FENDER (FOR 13" TIRE)		31.06
1043	1.27	Y780 9" CUSTOM FENDER W/CUT OUT		41.04
1044	1.27	Y781 9" CUSTOM FENDER W/CUT OUT		44.87
Y782	1.27	SINGLE STEEL CUT OUT (15" TIRES)		
1188	1.27	MFR423 8 X 31 X 13 GALV FENDER		
140	1.27	Y785 TANDEM TD FENDER (15" TIRES)		75.30
146	1.27	Y792 10" JEEP FENDER		33.04
148	1.27	Y783 TANDEM TD FENDER (14" TIRES)		72.99
P300010	1.27	10 X 66 FENDER		108.59
P300020	1.27	10 X 34 FENDER		58.82
P300025	1.27	12 X 34 FENDER		77.33
P300032	1.27	10 X 105 FENDER		170.64
Y1134	1.27	10 X 66 TANDEM ALUM 15" FENDER		88.66
Y6	1.27	9 X 34 SINGLE 14" ALUM		53.76
Y9	1.27	9 X 63" TANDEM ALUM 14" FENDER		73.89

1.28 TIRE & WHEEL ASSEMBLY

SILVER "E" DIRECTIONAL

422	1.28	Y855 ECO-TRAIL 480X12B QD-712 785#		81.62
424	1.28	Y857 P837 530X12C ECO-TRAIL 1045#		93.27
973	1.28	Y871 RAINIER ST45R/12E 1520# 80PSI		149.75
426	1.28	Y860 ARISUN II ST175/80D13C 1360#		144.92
517	1.28	ST185/80D13 LRC BIAS DIR SILVER		147.10
1211	1.28	ST185/80D13 LRD BIAS SILVER		150.67
492	1.28	Y862 ARISUN II ST205/75D14C 1760#		164.32
429	1.28	Y863 ARISUN II ST215/75D14C 1870#		176.55
1072	1.28	Y864 ARISUN II ST225/75D15D 2540#		266.51

CHROME

413	1.28	ST175/80R13 LRC RADIAL DIR CHROME		173.26
1286	1.28	ST185/80R13 LRD RADIAL DIR CHROME		179.89
414	1.28	ST205/75R14 LRC RADIAL DIR CHROME		198.02
420	1.28	ST215/75R14 LRC RADIAL DIR CHROME		211.12
458	1.28	ST225/75R15 LRD RADIAL DIR CHROME		259.17

ALUMINUM

1201	1.28	ST175/80R13 LRC RADIAL ALUM		228.59
1200	1.28	ST185/80R13 LRC RADIAL ALUM		235.80
1212	1.28	ST185/80D13 LRD BIAS ALUM		236.66
1202	1.28	ST205/75R14 LRC RADIAL ALUM		237.33
1205	1.28	ST215/75R14 LRC RADIAL ALUM		254.80
1203	1.28	ST225/75R15 LRD RADIAL ALUM		288.29
1204	1.28	ST235/80R16 LRE RADIAL ALUM		317.89

ALUMINUM BLACK

1353	1.28	ST175/80R13 LRC RADIAL ALUM/BLK		228.59
1354	1.28	ST185/80R13 LRC RADIAL ALUM/BLK		235.80
1355	1.28	ST185/80D13 LRD BIAS ALUM/BLK		236.66
1356	1.28	ST205/75R14 LRC RADIAL ALUM/BLK		237.33
1357	1.28	ST215/75R14 LRC RADIAL ALUM/BLK		254.80
1358	1.28	ST225/75R15 LRD RADIAL ALUM/BLK		288.29
1359	1.28	ST235/80R16 LRE RADIAL ALUM/BLK		317.89

2. ELECTIRCAL

2.11 LIGHTS

501	2.11	Y1050 LEFT SQ TAIL LIGHT W/O PLUG		12.64
500	2.11	Y1051 RT SQ TAIL LIGHT W/O PLUG		12.64
194	2.11	Y1052 LT RECT TAIL LIGHT W/O PLUG		16.76
193	2.11	Y1053 RT RECT TAIL LIGHT W/O PLUG		16.76
524	2.11	Y1064 AMBER FRAME MOUNT SIDE LIGHT		5.96
190	2.11	Y1056 AMBER STUD SIDE MARKER LIGHT		4.59
1121	2.11	Y1062 AMBER FENDER SIDE MARKER		8.62
189	2.11	Y1063 3 CLUSTER LIGHT BAR RED 60"		19.15
447	2.11	Y1054 LT & RT OBLONG TAIL LIGHT		12.64
448	2.11	Y1058 RED RECT SIDE MARKER LIGHT		6.38

449	2.11	Y1057 AMBER RECT SIDE MARKER LIGHT		6.38
Y1060	2.11	AMBER FRAME MOUNT LIGHT (SNOW TRLRS		
834	2.11	Y1061 LICENSE PLATE BRKT W/LIGHT		7.27
1078	2.11	Y1065 AMBER FOAM BACK REFLECTOR		4.11
832	2.11	Y1067 AMBER RECTANGULAR REFLECTOR		1.94
833	2.11	Y1066 RED FOAM BACK REFLECTOR		2.05

2.12 LED LIGHTS

195	2.12	Y1229 LED 3 CLUSTER ID LIGHT RED		30.26
196	2.12	Y1228 LED AMBER FENDER MARKER		8.65
197	2.12	Y1225 LED TAIL LGT W/PLUG DRIVER		38.92
198	2.12	Y1226 RT LED TAILGHT W/PLUG PASNGR		38.92
199	2.12	Y1227 LED AMBER FRAME MOUNT MARKER		14.76
335	2.12	Y1223 LED LO PROFILE TAIL LIGHT		

2.13 REPLACEMENT LENSES

Y1100	2.13	SQUARE TAIL LIGHT LENS FOR #1050 &		3.19
Y1112	2.13	RECT TAIL LIGHT LENS KIT FOR #1052		5.26
Y1111	2.13	LED RECT TAIL LIGHT LENS KIT		
Y1113	2.13	AMBER FRAME MOUNT MARKER LIGHT		1.94
Y1101	2.13	AMBER FRAME MOUNT LENS (SNOW TRLRS)		
Y1103	2.13	AMBER SIDE LIGHT LENS (STUD MOUNT/		2.02
Y1105	2.13	RED CLUSTER LIGHT LENS (STEEL ASSY/		1.60

2.14 WIRE HARNESES

523	2.14	Y1156 13' TONGUE HARNESS (TH13-2)		13.88
206	2.14	Y1157 10' FRAME HARNESS (FH10-2)		10.50
207	2.14	Y1158 18' FRAME HARNESS (FH18-2)		12.59
Y1159	2.14	23' FRAME HARNESS (FH23-2)		17.25
1036	2.14	Y1161 30' FRAME HARNESS (FH30-2)		18.20
202	2.14	Y1151 25' WISHBONE HARNESS NO PLUG		15.42
201	2.14	Y1152 25' WISHBONE HARNES 2 PLUG		16.44
890	2.14	Y1153 25' WISHBONE HARNESS W/GROUND		28.33
209	2.14	Y1154 30' WISHBONE HARNESS W/GROUND		34.01
204	2.14	Y1162 35' WISHBONE HARNESS W/GROUND		39.02
862	2.14	Y1160 SNOW REAR WIRE HARNESS		16.66
Y1214	2.14	PIGTAIL PLUG FOR 3-PRONG OBLONG		1.65
450	2.14	Y1215 PIGTAIL PLUG FOR 2-PRONG SIDE		1.08
Y1216	2.14	PIGTAIL PLUG (3-2 PRONG CONNECTIONS		6.64
520	2.14	Y1221 6" GROUND WIRE (A-6EB)		1.16

2.15 MISC ELECTRICAL

1122	2.15	Y1200 LICENSE PLATE BRACKET		2.56
150	2.15	Y1210 9/16" RUBBER GROMMET		0.41
151	2.15	Y1211 3/4" RUBBER GROMMET SPLIT		0.41
212	2.15	Y1205 METAL FRAME CLIP (2010)		0.36

214	2.15	Y1204 BLUE BUTT CONNECTOR (WCB64)		0.09
215	2.15	Y1203 BLUE WIRE TAP (WCL6804)		0.86
451	2.15	Y1213 RUBBER MOUNTING GROMMET		1.15
830	2.15	Y1212 RUBBER MOUNTING GROMMET		3.83
941	2.15	Y1222 3/8" GROUND STARWASHER		0.35
Y1206	2.15	FRAME CLIP (PLASTIC-ADHESIVE)		0.71
Y1207	2.15	REPL. BULB (57)		1.18
Y1208	2.15	REPL. BULB (GE 1157)		0.93
Y1209	2.15	REPL. BULB (GE 194)		0.93

3. HARDWARE / FASTENERS

3.11 BOLTS

19	3.11	Y1250 3/8" X 3/4" BOLT		0.25
20	3.11	Y1251 3/8" X 1" BOLT		0.26
21	3.11	Y1252 3/8" X 1-1/4" BOLT		0.28
22	3.11	Y1253 3/8" X 2" BOLT		0.33
23	3.11	Y1254 3/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT		0.38
25	3.11	Y1256 3/8" X 3" BOLT		0.50
27	3.11	Y1257 3/8" X 3-1/2" BOLT		0.52
28	3.11	Y1258 3/8" X 4" BOLT		0.67
29	3.11	Y1259 1/2" X 1" BOLT		0.48
30	3.11	Y1263 1/2" X 2-1/2" BOLT		0.74
31	3.11	Y1264 1/2" X 2-3/4" BOLT		0.89
32	3.11	Y1265 1/2" X 3" BOLT		1.15
33	3.11	Y1266 1/2" X 3-1/4" BOLT		1.22
37	3.11	Y1281 1/2" X 5" BOLT		1.53
38	3.11	Y1270 1/2" X 5-1/2" BOLT		1.72
40	3.11	Y1271 5/8" X 3-1/2" BOLT		1.41
42	3.11	Y1274 3/4" X 4-1/2" BOLT		3.49
44	3.11	Y1273 5/8" X 4-1/2" BOLT (GRADE 8)		4.00
46	3.11	Y1283 5/8" X 1-1/2" BOLT		1.14
48	3.11	Y1279 9/16" X 1-1/2" BOLT		1.44
484	3.11	Y1261 1/2" X 1-1/2" BOLT		0.54
509	3.11	Y1276 1/2" X 6" BOLT		1.92
510	3.11	Y1277 1/2" X 7" BOLT		2.07
512	3.11	Y1269 1/2" X 4-1/4" BOLT		1.63
541	3.11	Y1284 7/16"X1-5/16" FINETHREAD BOLT		0.28
56	3.11	Y1313 3/8" X 1" TRUSSHEAD BOLT		0.79
626	3.11	Y1272 5/8" X 4-1/2" BOLT		1.82
627	3.11	Y1280 1/4" X 2-3/4" BOLT		0.32
629	3.11	Y1262 1/2" X 2" BOLT		0.60
682	3.11	Y1282 9/16" X 3" FINE THREAD BOLT		1.40
693	3.11	Y1278 9/16" X 3-1/2" BOLT		1.27
694	3.11	Y1285 3/8" X 6" BOLT		0.80
695	3.11	Y1275 3/8" X 5" BOLT		0.86
Y1255	3.11	3/8 X 4 1/2" BOLT		0.45

SPECIALIZED BOLTS

53	3.11	Y1317 1/4" X 1/2" TRUSSHEAD BOLT		0.16
51	3.11	Y1329 1/4" X 3/4" TRUSSHEAD BOLT		0.17

67	3.11	Y1311 5/16" X 1-1/4" CARRIAGE BOLT		1.31
859	3.11	Y1312 5/16" X 2-1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT		1.54
Y1314	3.11	3/8 X 4 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT		2.33

3.12 U-BOLTS & SPECIAL FASTENERS

U-BOLTS

494	3.12	Y1328 1/2" 7 X 3 X 7 U-BOLT		3.42
585	3.12	Y1324 1/2" 5 X 2 X 5 U-BOLT		2.45
632	3.12	Y1325 3/8" 5 X 2 X 5 U-BOLT		1.92
768	3.12	Y1327 3/8" 6 X 2 X 6 U-BOLT		2.04
777	3.12	Y1304 3/8" 4 X 1-1/2 X 4 U-BOLT		1.78
88	3.12	Y1300 3/8" 4 X 2 X 4 U-BOLT		1.78
89	3.12	Y1301 3/8" 4 X 3 X 4 U-BOLT		1.98
891	3.12	Y1303 3/8 2-5/16 X 3 X 2-5/16 UBOLT		1.31
90	3.12	Y1302 3/8" 3 X 3 X 3 U-BOLT		1.78
93	3.12	Y1308 1/2" 4 X 2 X 4 U-BOLT		2.14
94	3.12	Y1306 1/2" 6 X 3 X 6 U-BOLT		2.45
95	3.12	Y1307 1/2" 5 X 3 X 5 U-BOLT		2.45
96	3.12	Y1305 1/2" 4 X 3 X 4 U-BOLT		2.14
97	3.12	Y1309 1/2" 6 X 2 X 6 U-BOLT		2.45

SPECIAL FASTENERS

85	3.12	Y1320 5/32 X 1-1/2" COTTER PIN		0.26
986	3.12	Y1326 1/4 X 1-1/2 HEX HEAD LAGSCREW		0.32
Y1315	3.12	1/4" X 1 1/2" - 1/2" SELF TAPPING		0.23
Y1323	3.12	3/16" HITCH PIN (SKI ROD PIN)		0.38
101	3.12	3/4" SELF TAPPING SCREW		0.10
771	3.12	Y1330 #8 X 1-1/2 SCREW		0.12
934	3.12	Y1333 ROLLER RETAINING CLIP		0.22
Y1334	3.12	WOBBLE ROLLER WASHER AND RETAINING		13.72
236	3.12	Y2355 5" SWING AWAY TONGUE PIN		6.14
237	3.12	Y2356 6" SWING AWAY TONGUE PIN		8.74

3.13 WASHERS & NUTS

WASHERS

1148	3.13	Y1354 3/4" USS FLAT WASHER		0.22
495	3.13	Y1350 5/16" FLAT WASHER		0.04
69	3.13	Y1357 1/4" LOCK WASHER		0.12
70	3.13	Y1358 5/16" LOCK WASHER		0.04
71	3.13	Y1355 3/8" LOCK WASHER		0.04
72	3.13	Y1368 7/16" LOCK WASHER		0.09
73	3.13	Y1356 1/2" LOCK WASHER		0.09
77	3.13	Y1351 3/8" FLAT WASHER		0.04
79	3.13	Y1352 1/2" FLAT WASHER		0.09
80	3.13	Y1353 5/8" FLAT WASHER		0.12
Y1349	3.13	1/4" FLAT WASHER		0.03

NUTS

62	3.13	Y1359 1/4" HEX NUT		0.04
63	3.13	Y1360 5/16" HEX NUT		0.04
64	3.13	Y1361 3/8" HEX NUT		0.04
58	3.13	Y1363 3/8" LOCK NUT		0.50
65	3.13	Y1369 7/16" FINE THREAD NUT		0.17
66	3.13	Y1362 1/2" HEX NUT		0.36
59	3.13	Y1364 1/2" LOCK NUT		0.60
60	3.13	Y1365 5/8" LOCK NUT		1.08
61	3.13	Y1366 3/4" LOCK NUT		1.22
692	3.13	Y1367 9/16" LOCK NUT		0.70

4. GENERAL ACCESSORIES

4.11 DECALS

750	4.11	Y1403 YACHT CLUB DECAL FADE		4.00
751	4.11	Y1401 YACHT CLUB DECAL FADE		4.00
787	4.11	Y1400 SPORT CLUB DECAL		3.04
Y1402	4.11	SERIAL NUMBER DECAL (MUST SUPPLY		5.33

4.12 PAINT (12oz TOUCH-UP CANS)

255	4.12	Y1512 WHITE TOUCH UP PAINT		10.26
260	4.12	Y1503 BLACK TOUCH UP PAINT		10.26
601	4.12	Y1511 COLD GALVANIZING SPRAY		16.66

4.13 JACKS & TIRE CARRIERS

187	4.13	Y1614 1250# BOLT-ON RIGID JACK		99.10
188	4.13	Y1612 2000# WELD-ON SWIVEL JACK		85.93
550	4.13	JACK TOP WIND DROP LEG PLATED		90.71
596	4.13	Y1611 1000# WELD-ON SWIVEL JACK		74.95
621	4.13	Y1604 UNIVERSAL SPARE TIRE CARRIER		17.73
828	4.13	Y1615 2000# BOLT-ON JACK		101.60
872	4.13	Y1600 1200# BOLT-ON SWIVEL JACK		72.76
Y1605	4.13	CUSTOM SIDE MOUNT SPARE TIRE		28.13
Y1613	4.13	2000# CENTER MOUNT RIGID JACK STAND		92.37

4.14 MISCELLANEOUS

2	4.14	Y1650 FLEX TREAD-ANTI SKID		1.18
Y1685	4.14	BOAT TAIL LIGHT BRACKET-WELD ON		48.41

5. BOAT TRAILER PARTS

5.11 CARPET

Y1707	5.11	BLACK CARPET (PER FOOT) 15		2.15
Y1708	5.11	BUNK CARPET (PER FOOT) 9, 11		2.15

5.12 CARPETED BUNKS (W/BUNK TUBE TOPS)

2 X 4

Y1752	5.12	2 X 4 X 74" (1412B)		21.55
Y1759	5.12	2 X 4 X 84" VERTICAL (168B, 1610B)		25.65
Y1776	5.12	2 X 4 X 96" (1612B, 1613B, 1620B,		47.54
Y1777	5.12	2 X 4 X 100" (1820B, 1824B)		63.55

2 X 6

Y1778	5.12	2 X 6 X 52" (20'S)		77.12
Y1780	5.12	2 X 6 X 94" (1725B, 1729B)		67.69
Y1782	5.12	2 X 6 X 106" (1825B, 1829B, 1835B,		51.63
Y1783	5.12	2 X 6 X 117" (20'S)		56.99

R B

Y1790	5.12	2 X 6 X 48"		71.17
Y1791	5.12	2 X 6 X 53"		38.31
Y1792	5.12	2 X 6 X 60"		88.98
Y1793	5.12	2 X 6 X 72"		106.78

4 X 6

Y1775	5.12	4 X 6 X 10'		82.05
Y1784	5.12	4 X 6 X 12'		98.44

4 X 8

Y1785	5.12	4 X 8 X 13'		132.06
Y1786	5.12	4 X 8 X 14'		142.24

4 X 10

Y1787	5.12	4 X 10 X 14'		163.00
Y1788	5.12	4 X 10 X 15'		174.62
Y1789	5.12	4 X 10 X 16'		186.27

5.13 BUNK HARDWARE

Y1800	5.13	7" SLOTTED BUNK CHANNEL		9.61
Y1801	5.13	9" SLOTTED BUNK CHANNEL		10.25
Y1802	5.13	12" SLOTTED BUNK CHANNEL		11.39
Y1803	5.13	BUNK CHANNEL STIFFENER STRAP		1.60
Y1804	5.13	2 X 4 BUNK TUBE TOP BRACKET (W/LAG		4.27
Y1805	5.13	2 X 6 BUNK TUBE TOP BRACKET (W/LAG		5.34
Y1814	5.13	3 HOLE 2 HOLE BUNK BRACKET		6.10
Y1816	5.13	BUNK BRACKET FOR 159B (OLD)		6.10

Y1817	5.13	PRE-GALVANIZED BUNK SUPPORT (168)		5.68
Y1822	5.13	SMALL ADJ BUNK BRACKET (SINGLE)		15.83
Y1823	5.13	LARGE ADJ BUNK BRACKET (SINGLE)		18.71
Y1824	5.13	34" 2 X 3 RB TUBE B1931 REAR & 20B		48.41
Y1825	5.13	ONE HOLE MOUNT BRACKET (20'S)		29.11
Y1826	5.13	4" 4 HOLE MOUNT BRACKET		42.69
Y1827	5.13	7" 4 HOLE MOUNT BRACKET		56.27
Y1828	5.13	3" BUNK SUPPORT STRAP W/HDWE		2.43
Y1830	5.13	SM ADJ BUNK BRKT COMPLETE (2 PCS W/		32.98
Y1831	5.13	LG ADJ BUNK BRKT COMPLETE (2 PCS W/		39.78
Y1832	5.13	FLOTELLA BUNK BRACKET		13.48
Y1834	5.13	12" 3/8 X 2 DOUBLE BUNK STRAP		11.43

R B

Y1807	5.13	12" 2 X 2 RB TUBE DOUBLE BUNK 5HOLE		18.13
Y1836	5.13	36" 2 X 3 RB TUBE RB22 FRONT &		32.99
Y1837	5.13	36" 2 X 3 TRIPLE RB TUBE RB22 24 &		34.62
Y1838	5.13	40" 2 X 3 RB TUBE B2135T REAR		32.99
Y1839	5.13	47" 3 X 3 RB TUBE RB2460 RB26 27		73.32
Y1840	5.13	60" 3 X 5 QUAD RB TUBE RB31 REAR		132.42
Y1833	5.13	40" 3 X 3 RB TUBE RB27 SERIES REAR		66.73

5.14 SIDE GUIDES

BUNK

Y1756	5.14	2 X 4 X 32" SIDE GUIDE BUNK W/		14.43
Y1757	5.14	2 X 4 X 4" SIDE GUIDE BUNK W/CUSTOM		22.44
Y1758	5.14	2 X 4 X 7" SIDE GUIDE BUNK W/CUSTOM		28.87
Y1764	5.14	SG8 SIDE GUIDE KIT W/HDWE (9-1/2"		83.28
Y1765	5.14	4" SIDE GUIDE KIT W/HDWE (17" RISE)		95.62
Y1766	5.14	7" SIDE GUIDE KIT W/HDWE (17" RISE)		105.94
Y1770	5.14	SG30-168 (6" WIDER) SIDE GUIDE		27.31
Y1771	5.14	SG11 SIDE GUIDE KIT W/HDWE		83.28
Y1772	5.14	SG30 SIDE GUIDE KIT W/HDWE		83.28
Y1773	5.14	SG30-168 SIDE GUIDE KIT W/HDWE		83.28
Y1774	5.14	SG30-168 (6" WIDER) SIDE GUIDE KIT		83.28
Y1808	5.14	UNIVERSAL SIDE BUNK ROLLER GUIDE		13.88
Y1811	5.14	SG30 SIDE GUIDE BRACKET ONLY		23.35
Y1820	5.14	SG8 SIDE GUIDE BRACKET ONLY		23.35
Y1821	5.14	SG11 SIDE GUIDE BRACKET ONLY		23.35
Y1829	5.14	SG30-168 SIDE GUIDE BRACKET ONLY		23.35

ROLLER & PVC

Y2707	5.14	SIDE ROLLER ONLY		7.61
455	5.14	Y2708 SIDE ROLLER CAP ONLY		2.01
Y2709	5.14	SIDE ROLLER SHAFT ONLY		2.55
Y2710	5.14	SIDE ROLLER MOUNT ANGLES ONLY		1.18
Y2706	5.14	SIDE ROLLER COMP W/SHAFTS. MOUNT		17.46
Y1769	5.14	SIDE ROLLER GUIDES (THRU 24 SERIES)		83.28
485	5.14	Y2762 PAL NUTS (1/2")		0.41
Y1753	5.14	5' - 2" PVC		16.58

Y1754	5.14	17" WIDE PVC SIDEGUIDE BRACKET ONLY		31.04
Y1767	5.14	20" WIDE PVC SIDEGUIDE BRACKET ONLY		
Y1779	5.14	17" WIDE PVC SIDEGUIDE KIT W/HDWE		83.28
Y1781	5.14	20" WIDE PVC SIDE GUIDE W/HDWE		

5.16 KEEL SUPPORT ACCESSORIES

TONGUE BUNKS

Y1755	5.16	TONGUE BUNK W/CARPET ONLY (NO HDWE)		10.44
Y1813	5.16	DOUBLE TONGUE BUNK BRKT		12.03
Y1768	5.16	DOUBLE TONGUE BUNK ASSY COMPLETE		36.66

TONGUE ROLLERS

270	5.16	Y2718 #23152 5" SPOOL ROLLER		5.14
Y2753	5.16	3" TONGUE ROLLER BRKT ONLY (PAIR)		18.19
Y2763	5.16	5" ROLLER SHAFT ONLY		1.98
Y2752	5.16	3" TONGUE ROLLER BRKT COMP 5"		28.04

KEEL PADS

Y2726	5.16	3" TONGUE KEEL PAD W/SCREWS		3.03
Y2725	5.16	10" X 1 1/2" KEEL PAD W/SCREWS		4.59
Y2729	5.16	12" X 1 1/2" KEEL PAD W/SCREWS		7.06
Y2727	5.16	12" X 3" KEEL PAD W/SCREWS		7.28

KEEL ROLLERS

278	5.16	Y2761 PAL NUTS (5/8")		0.41
Y2702	5.16	8" KEEL ROLLER W/NYLON SLEEVE		14.33
Y2755	5.16	8" SLEEVED ADJ ROLLER W/BRKT COMP		25.07
Y2756	5.16	8" ADJ ROLLER BRKT ONLY		12.80
Y2759	5.16	8" ROLLER SHAFT ONLY		1.98

5.17 TONGUES

Y2351	5.17	3 X 3 X 10' 11GA R16 SERIES TONGUE		70.62
Y2353	5.17	3 X 3 X 11' 14GA 168/169 & 1610		65.59
Y2357	5.17	3 X 5 X 6' 11GA		75.73
Y2358	5.17	3 X 5 X 6' 7GA		86.41
Y2363	5.17	3 X 3X 2' 11GA TONGUE SECTION		22.71
Y2366	5.17	3 X 4 X 6' 11GA		60.44
Y2371	5.17	3 X 3 X 6' 11GA		38.16

SWING TONGUE

Y2380	5.17	3 X 4 SWING AWAY TONGUE		132.42
Y2379	5.17	3 X 3 SWING AWAY TONGUE		128.99
Y2372	5.17	3 X 3 SWING AWAY TONGUE KIT BOLT ON		98.43
Y2373	5.17	3 X 5 SWING AWAY TONGUE		135.84
Y2359	5.17	3 X 4 SWING AWAY TONGUE KIT BOLT ON		112.11

Y2361	5.17	3 X 5 SWING AWAY TONGUE KIT		128.13
Y2362	5.17	3 X 3 SWING AWAY TONGUE KIT		96.10

5.18 WINCHES

431	5.18	Y2421 DL3200 WINCH W/HANDLE		202.54
432	5.18	Y2402 DL1100A WINCH W/HANDLE		35.69
433	5.18	Y2403 DL1300 WINCH W/HANDLE		42.78
435	5.18	Y2405 DL1802 WINCH W/HANDLE		67.57
437	5.18	Y2407 DL2500B WINCH W/HANDLE		135.76
880	5.18	Y2401 DL900A WINCH W/HANDLE		30.47
Y2410	5.18	DL900 WINCH HANDLE ONLY		6.96
Y2411	5.18	DL1100-1400 WINCH HANDLE ONLY		6.96
Y2412	5.18	DL1800-3200 WINCH HANDLE ONLY		13.35
Y2415	5.18	WINCH HANDLE NUT		0.63
Y436	5.18	2102# WINCH HANDLE		9.46

5.19 WINCH STRAPS

534	5.19	Y2558 15' X 5/16" POLY ROPE W/HOOK		10.50
535	5.19	Y2559 20' X 3/8" NYLON ROPE W/HOOK		15.68
892	5.19	Y5020 12' NYLON WINCH STRAP		21.34
446	5.19	Y2556 20' NYLON WINCH STRAP W/HOOK		18.08
478	5.19	Y2555 15' NYLON WINCH STRAP W/HOOK		16.44
519	5.19	Y2562 25' NYLON WINCH STRAP W/HOOK		19.54

5.2 WINCH BRACKETS

Y2502	5.20	SM 1/8" X 4" BRACKET COMP W/BOW		27.26
Y2503	5.20	SM 1/8" X 4" BRACKET ONLY		22.44
Y2504	5.20	MED 1/4" X 4" BRACKET COMP W/BOW		38.77
Y2505	5.20	MED 1/4" X 4" BRACKET ONLY		28.87
Y2506	5.20	LG 1/4" X 5" BRACKET COMP W/SINGLE		40.91
Y2508	5.20	LG 1/4" X 5" BRACKET ONLY		31.01
Y2509	5.20	XL 1/4" X 5" BRACKET COMP W/BOW		45.15
Y2510	5.20	XL 1/4" X 5" BRACKET ONLY		35.31
Y2511	5.20	LARGE BOLT-ON WINCH BRACKET ONLY		31.01
Y2514	5.20	LARGE BOLT-ON WINCH BRACKET W/4"		40.91

ROLLERS ONLY

486	5.20	Y2714 3" X 3" BOW ROLLER, 90D TPO		5.77
487	5.20	Y2715 3" END CAP, 90D TPO, BLACK		2.05
515	5.20	Y2720 4" BOW(V-TYPE) ROLLER		8.90
516	5.20	Y2721 4" END BELL, 1/2" SHAFT, PVC		3.03

5.21 WINCH STANDS

WINCH STAND CAPS

988	5.21	Y2446 1-1/2 X 3 WINCH STAND TOP		1.76
989	5.21	Y2447 2 X 3 WINCH STAND CAP		1.79
990	5.21	Y2448 3 X 3 WINCH STAND CAP		2.36
991	5.21	Y2449 3 X 4 WINCH STAND CAP		2.43

WINCH STAND ONLY

Y2450	5.21	1 1/2 X 3 WINCH STAND ONLY		26.76
Y2451	5.21	2 X 3 WINCH STAND ONLY		31.01
Y2452	5.21	3 X 3 WINCH STAND ONLY		35.31
Y2453	5.21	3 X 4 WINCH STAND ONLY		39.57
Y2454	5.21	3 X 4 WINCH STAND W/LEG		47.73
Y2455	5.21	3 X 5 WINCH STAND W/LEG		61.88

WINCH STAND COMPLETE

Y2456	5.21	1 1/2 X 3 WINCH STAND ASSY COMP		115.20
Y2458	5.21	1 1/2 X 3 WINCH STAND ASSY COMP		130.89
Y2459	5.21	2 X 3 WINCH STAND ASSY COMP		138.26
Y2461	5.21	2 X 3 WINCH STAND ASSY COMP		149.37
Y2462	5.21	2 X 3 WINCH STAND ASSY COMP		173.22
Y2463	5.21	3 X 3 WINCH STAND ASSY COMP		176.69
Y2464	5.21	3 X 3 WINCH STAND ASSY COMP		182.31
Y2465	5.21	3 X 4 WINCH STAND ASSY COMP		283.50
Y2467	5.21	3 X 4 WINCH STAND ASSY COMP		94.10
Y2468	5.21	3 X 4 WINCH STAND ASSY COMP		303.12

5.22 ROLLER CROSSMEMBERS

Y2650	5.22	2 X 3 14GA ROLLER TRLR CROSS MEMBER		55.62
Y2651	5.22	3 X 3 11GA ROLLER TRLR CROSS MEMBER		59.89
Y2652	5.22	3 X 3 7GA ROLLER TRLR CROSS MEMBER		62.01

5.23 ROLLER ARMS 7 ROLLERS

489	5.23	Y2717 5" RIBBED ROLLER YELLOW		10.05
Y2804	5.23	U18 ARM W/ROLLERS		30.21
Y2805	5.23	U18 ARM ONLY		15.27
Y2806	5.23	HD STRAP ARM W/ROLLERS		62.48
Y2807	5.23	HD STRAP ARM ONLY		32.59
Y2831	5.23	12" ROLLER ARM ONLY		11.71
Y2832	5.23	12" ROLLER ARM W/ROLLERS		26.64

5.24 ROLLER TUBES

Y2817	5.24	2 X 2 X 15" R TUBE ONE HOLE		18.13
Y2818	5.24	2 X 2 X 10" R TUBE ONE HOLE		17.33
Y2844	5.24	2 X 3 X 22" R TUBE ONE HOLE		21.49
Y2810	5.24	2 X 3 X 24" R TUBE 3/8" HOLE		30.95
Y2846	5.24	2 X 3 X 32" O-SPACER		33.68
Y2812	5.24	2 X 3 X 32" R TUBE LG HOLE		27.05

Y2813	5.24	2 X 3 X 36" R TUBE LG HOLE		32.99
Y2814	5.24	3 X 3 X 40" R TUBE 7GA		65.19
Y2815	5.24	3 X 3 X 48" WELD OPPOSITE		69.26
Y2816	5.24	3 X 4 X 48" R TUBE		77.40
Y2820	5.24	2 X 3 X 38" TRIPLE R TUBE		34.62
Y2838	5.24	2 X 3 X 35" 7GA R TUBE		35.64
Y2839	5.24	2 X 3 X 42" QUAD R TUBE		35.64
Y2841	5.24	3 X 5 X 60" TRIPLE R TUBE		101.86
Y2842	5.24	3 X 5 X 66" QUAD R TUBE		132.42
Y2845	5.24	3 X 3 X 47" R TUBE		73.32

5.25 ROLLER TUBE MOUNT BRACKETS

Y2821	5.25	3/8" HOLE ROLLER MOUNT BRACKET		6.04
Y2822	5.25	1/2" HOLE ROLLER MOUNT BRACKET		7.80
Y2843	5.25	ROLLER ARM U-BRKT (WELDS ON TUBE/		4.06

5.26 ROLLER ASSEMBLIES (PER X-MEM)

Y2852	5.26	R1612 REAR ROLLER ASSY		187.56
Y2855	5.26	R1620 THRU R1835 FRONT OR REAR		103.27
Y2856	5.26	R20'S FRONT ROLLER ASSY		195.51
Y2867	5.26	R2027 & R2035 REAR ROLLER ASSY		198.51
Y2868	5.26	R2050T REAR ROLLER ASSY		198.51
Y2873	5.26	R22'S FRONT OR REAR ROLLER ASSY		222.36
Y2874	5.26	R24'S & R2655T FRONT ROLLER ASSY		222.36
Y2877	5.26	R24'S & R2655T REAR ROLLER ASSY		222.36
Y2878	5.26	R2680T THRU R2887TR FRONT ROLLER		446.29
Y2881	5.26	R2680T THRU R2887TR REAR ROLLER		446.29
Y2882	5.26	R26100TR, R3080T, R3086TR FRONT		446.29
Y2885	5.26	R26100TR, R3080T, R3086TR REAR		536.33
Y2886	5.26	R28120TR & R30120TR FRONT ROLLER		715.04
Y2892	5.26	R28120TR & R30120TR REAR ROLLER		781.36

5.27 SPRING BRACKETS

SPRING HANGERS

Y2621	5.27	2 HOLE SPRING HANGER		6.99
Y2622	5.27	4 HOLE SPRING HANGER		7.99
Y2623	5.27	6 HOLE SPRING HANGER		8.49

FENDER STEPS

Y2606	5.27	SM 7" OR SM 9" FENDER STEP/WELD ON		9.67
Y2620	5.27	LG 7" & UP FENDER STEP/WELD ON BRKT		19.41

U-BOLT ON BRACKET - STEEL

Y2601	5.27	7" STEEL FENDER SPRING BRACKET W/		34.20
Y2602	5.27	8" STEEL FENDER SPRING BRACKET W/		38.50

Y2603	5.27	9" STEEL FENDER SPRING BRACKET W/		42.78
Y2604	5.27	9" STEEL TAND SPRING BRACKET W/		90.91
Y2605	5.27	10 3/4" XL TAND SPRING BRACKET W/		110.70
Y2624	5.27	STEEL FENDER SPRING BRACKET W/		90.91

U-BOLT ON BRACKET - PLASTIC

Y2616	5.27	13" PLASTIC FENDER SPRING BRACKET		38.50
Y2617	5.27	14" PLASTIC FENDER SPRING BRACKET		42.78
Y2618	5.27	13" PLASTIC FENDER TAND SPRING BRKT		90.91
Y2619	5.27	14" PLASTIC FENDER TAND SPRING BRKT		90.91
Y2625	5.27	15" PLASTIC FENDER SPRING BRACKET		42.78
Y2626	5.27	15" PLASTIC FENDER TAND SPRING BRKT		90.91
Y2627	5.27	14" PLASTIC FENDER TRIPLE SPRING		121.14
Y2628	5.27	15" PLASTIC FENDER TRIPLE SPRING		121.14

6. SNOWMOBILE TRAILER PARTS

6.11 TONGUES

STEEL TONGUES

Y1851	6.11	3 X 3 X 6' TILT TONGUE SM1250 THRU		44.23
Y1853	6.11	3 X 4 X 6' TILT TONGUE SM123 11GA		44.23
Y1854	6.11	3 X 4 X 8' DRIVE OFF TONGUE SM107,		105.33
Y1858	6.11	3 X 5 X 8' DRIVE OFF TONGUE SM4020T		131.68
Y1859	6.11	3 X 5 X 8' DRIVE OFF TONGUE		143.18

ALUMINUM TONGUES

Y1852	6.11	10' & 12' ALUM TILT TONGUE (A-FRAME		281.33
Y1857	6.11	3 X 3 ALUM DRIVE OFF TONGUE		281.33
Y1861	6.11	3 X 4 ALUM DRIVE OFF TONGUE		164.92

6.12 FLOORING

653	6.12	Y1900 5/8" TREATED PLYWOOD 48 X 96		
98	6.12	Y1315 1-1/4" FLOOR SCREW ZINC		0.36

6.13 TIE-DOWNS

Y1956	6.13	1 X 1 STEEL TIE DOWN BAR		11.76
Y1969	6.13	1 X 2 ALUM TIE DOWN BAR		16.70
Y1957	6.13	TIE DOWN CRANK		6.42
Y1964	6.13	STEEL SKI TIE DOWN BAR RUBBER		15.52
Y1950	6.13	ALUM SKI TIE DOWN BAR RUBBER		7.47
1182	6.13	P1182 1" REAR RATCHET TIE DOWN		32.76
Y1965	6.13	BOLT ON SKI TIE DOWN BRKT		19.66
Y1980	6.13	THIRD TIE DOWN KIT GALV (CHANNEL/		49.97

6.14 RAMPS

STEEL RAMPS

Y2000	6.14	REAR RAMP FOR DRIVE OFF SNOW TRLR		94.12
Y2001	6.14	BOLT ON V FRONT RAMP BAR W/HDWE		39.37
Y2010	6.14	DUAL FRONT RAMP/PAIR PAINTED		356.50
Y2123	6.14	PRE GALV FRONT RAMP PLATE (2/SET)		85.89

ALUMINUM RAMPS

Y2015	6.14	FRONT RAMP HINGE BRACKET		
Y2018	6.14	DUAL FRONT RAMP / PR ALUM		715.07
Y2019	6.14	REAR RAMP W/POLY STRIP (ALUM)		250.56
Y2020	6.14	FRONT RAMP PIN BRACKET		
Y2122	6.14	ALUMINUM TREAD PLATE FOR FRONT RAMP		213.42

6.15 PINS & LEVERS

Y1958	6.15	TONGUE TRIP PIN, CHAIN, & HAIR PIN		6.93
Y2016	6.15	TONGUE TRIP LEVER		7.66
Y2017	6.15	TRIP LEVER RECEIVER ANGLE		6.30

6.16 SPRING BRACKETS

Y2011	6.16	SINGLE AXLE SPRING BRACKET W/TALL		37.10
Y2021	6.16	SINGLE AXLE SPRING BRACKET W/TALL		37.10
Y2051	6.16	SINGLE AXLE SPRING BRACKET W/SHORT		37.04
Y2052	6.16	TANDEM AXLE SPRING BRACKET (SNOW		63.12
Y2053	6.16	TRIPLE AXLE SPRING BRACKET (SNOW		88.79
Y2055	6.16	TORSION SUPPORT ANGLE		29.60
Y2056	6.16	LH TORSION SINGLE SPRING BRACKET		33.17
Y2057	6.16	RH TORSION SINGLE AXLE SPRING		33.17
Y2058	6.16	LH TORSION TANDEM SPRING BRACKET		63.12
Y2059	6.16	RH TORSION TANDEM SPRING BRACKET		63.12

7. UTILITY & MOTORCYCLE TRAILER PARTS

7.11 UTILITY TRAILER PARTS

1008	7.11	Y2312 UT800 POLY DUMP TUB		261.18
Y2205	7.11	UT60 RAMP - 48" LONG		235.30
Y2206	7.11	UT66 RAMP - 48" LONG		253.68
Y2208	7.11	UT71 RAMP - 48" LONG		267.35
Y2219	7.11	UT50 RAMP - 48" LONG		185.76
Y2261	7.11	UT1850, UT1860 SPRING BRACKET		34.20
Y2300	7.11	UT66 F. STOP		28.33
Y2301	7.11	UT50 F. STOP		32.08
Y2302	7.11	UT60 F. STOP		34.74
Y2303	7.11	UT71 F. STOP		35.28
Y2305	7.11	UT RAMP ARM		7.99

Y2308	7.11	UT1866-10, UT1866-14 TONGUE		
Y2309	7.11	UT800 TONGUE		47.54
Y2313	7.11	UT800 INSIDE SUPPORT PLATE 8 1/2" X		11.15

7.12 MOTORCYCLE TRAILER PARTS

Y1606	7.12	MC24 SPARE TIRE CARRIER		44.79
Y2004	7.12	MC14 FRONT STOP RAIL (1')		16.03
Y2005	7.12	MC14 RAMP (4' LONG)		35.05
Y2006	7.12	MC14 RAIL (7' LONG)		49.85
Y2008	7.12	MC14 FRONT STOP STRAP		3.76
Y2326	7.12	MC24 REAR RAMP		
Y2327	7.12	MC24 RAMP ARM (1/4" X 1 1/2" X 18		8.79
Y2328	7.12	MC24 ROCK GUARD COMPLETE		205.21
Y2329	7.12	MC24 ROCK GUARD FRONT PC (DES.		100.90
Y2330	7.12	MC24 ROCK GUARD CENTER JOINT STRIP		7.78
Y2331	7.12	MC24 ROCK GUARD CORNER ANGLE		5.33
Y2332	7.12	MC24 ROCK GUARD RUBBER EDGE TRIM		11.69
Y2333	7.12	MC24-10 FRONT BAR STOP		34.97
Y2334	7.12	MC24 FRONT STOP WHEEL CHOCK		38.64

7.13 ATV TRAILER PARTS

Y2220	7.13	UT214/UT435T RAMP - 8' LONG		258.98
Y2221	7.13	UT320 RAMP - 12' LONG		390.63
Y2222	7.13	UT214/322/440T RAMP - 4' SECTION		220.86
Y2223	7.13	UT214/440T SIDE BAR (2 X 2 X 106")		36.85
Y2224	7.13	UT322 SIDE BAR (2 X 2 X 159")		46.58
Y2304	7.13	UT214/322/440T FRONT OR REAR BAR		34.93
Y2306	7.13	UT214/322 TONGUE (3 X 3 X 6' 11GA)		42.11
Y2307	7.13	UT112 F. STOP		31.52
Y2310	7.13	UT440T TONGUE (3 X 4 X 6' 11GA)		42.11

8. PONTOON TRAILER PARTS

8.11 TONGUES

Y2928	8.11	3 X 4 X 11GA PTB TONGUE W/		180.44
-------	------	----------------------------	--	--------

8.12 WINCH STANDS

PT

438	8.12	Y2408 DLB 1500 WINCH W/HANDLE		107.05
469	8.12	Y2422 DLB2500A WINCH W/HANDLE		163.39
Y2413	8.12	DLB WINCH HANDLE ONLY		11.23
Y2915	8.12	CABLE ROLLER W/HARDWARE		19.09
Y2923	8.12	PT21 & 24 WINCH STAND ONLY		256.39
Y2924	8.12	PT WINCH STAND ASSY COMP (1500LB		254.35
Y2925	8.12	PT WINCH STAND ASSY COMP (2000LB		231.45

Y3063	8.12	10' X 1/4" STEEL CABLE COMPLETE W/		29.50
-------	------	------------------------------------	--	-------

PTB

Y2406	8.12	NEW PTB GRAB HANDLE		68.14
Y2901	8.12	PTB WINCH STAND ONLY		40.64
Y2907	8.12	PTB BOW STOP BRACKET		35.31
Y2912	8.12	BOW STOP BRACKET EXTENTION KIT		33.31
Y2916	8.12	PTB 2ND GRAB HANDLE		53.00
Y2917	8.12	2 X 4 X 18" BOW STOP BUNK		9.22
Y2908	8.12	PTB WINCH BRACKET BOW BOARD W/		9.22
Y2918	8.12	PTB ECONOMY 1800# WINCH STAND ASSY		247.36
Y2919	8.12	PTB 2500# THRU 3500# WINCH STAND		273.76
Y2921	8.12	PTB 15" ADJUSTABLE BUNK BRKT		30.28
Y2926	8.12	PTB/PB WINCHSTAND COMPLETE		273.76
Y2922	8.12	TRI TOON BRACKET		16.98
Y2920	8.12	PTB 1700 & 1800# DELUXE WINCH STAND		349.43
Y2927	8.12	ECONOMY PTB SIDE GUIDE SET		53.00

8.13 SPRING BRACKETS

PT

Y2959	8.13	PT SINGLE SPRING BRKT		34.23
Y2960	8.13	PT TANDEM SPRING BRKT		62.29

PTB

Y2950	8.13	PTB SINGLE SPRING BRACKET (13" & UP		33.11
Y2952	8.13	PTB TANDEM SPRING BRACKET (14" TIRE		90.91
Y2953	8.13	PTB SINGLE SPRING BRACKET (10 & 12"		33.11
Y2954	8.13	PTB TANDEM SPRING BRACKET (10, 12,		63.12

8.14 MISC PONTOON TRAILER PARTS

PT

Y2906	8.14	FOLD DOWN TILT PIN W/CHAIN & CLIP		6.93
Y3000	8.14	19" ARM		10.69
Y3001	8.14	19" XMEM ARM		33.11

PTB

Y3003	8.14	TRI TOON BUNK ASSY FOR PTB'S		
Y3004	8.14	CROSSMEMBER FOR (ALL PTB) WELD IN		55.62
Y3006	8.14	PTB BUNK STIFFENER STRAP		0.42
Y3011	8.14	PTB ADJUSTABLE BUNK BRACKET		22.44
Y3050	8.14	5' TO 8' BUNK FOR PTB		21.55
Y3064	8.14	TRI TOON BUNK ASSY FOR PTB'S		184.18
Y3068	8.14	9' TO 12' BUNK FOR PTB		28.87
Y3069	8.14	14' AND OVER BUNK FOR PTB		35.63
Y3070	8.14	PTB TUBE TYPE SIDE BUNK GUIDE (17")		22.45

9. WATERCRAFT TRAILER PARTS

9.11 BUNKS & HARDWARE

Y1750	9.11	WC112, WC113, WC220 - 2 X 4 BUNK		21.55
Y1751	9.11	WC224 - 2 X 6 BUNK		25.81
Y5008	9.11	WC WALKWAY KIT GALV		131.74
Y5009	9.11	WC ALUM WALKWAY KIT		131.74
Y5021	9.11	DOUBLE WATERCRAFT BUNK BRACKET		23.86
Y5022	9.11	WC220, WC222, WC224 WALKWAY KIT		131.74
Y5023	9.11	WC220, WC222, WC224 WALKWAY BRACE		33.60
Y5024	9.11	WC220, WC222, WC224 WALKWAY BOARD		48.89
Y5025	9.11	WC442T WALKWAY KIT		148.70
Y5026	9.11	WC442T WALKWAY BRACE		32.08
Y5027	9.11	WC442T WALKWAY BOARD		45.35

9.12 WINCH STANDS

Y5004	9.12	PWC-New style wing bracket steel		17.46
Y5005	9.12	PWC-new style wing bracket alum		21.18
Y5010	9.12	WC112, WC113 UNI WINCH STAND COMP		72.17
Y5011	9.12	WC220, WC222, WC224, WC442T (REAR)		72.17
Y5012	9.12	WC112, WC113 UNI WINCH STAND ONLY		18.80
Y5014	9.12	WC220, WC222, WC224 UNI WINCH STAND		18.80
Y5015	9.12	WC442T FRONT UNI WINCH STAND ONLY		18.80
Y5016	9.12	WC UNI WINCH BRACKET ONLY		26.72
Y5017	9.12	WC442T REAR UNI MOUNT BRACKET		20.59
Y5018	9.12	WC442T REAR UNI MOUNT PIN W/CHAIN		3.87
Y5039	9.12	WC UNI WINCH BRACKET COMP W/ROLLER		42.43
Y5041	9.12	WC442T FRONT UNI WINCH STAND		84.58

9.13 SPRING BRACKETS

Y5032	9.13	WC442T TANDEM SPRING BRKT FOR 13"		29.75
Y5033	9.13	WC220, WC224 SPRING BRKT FOR 13"		38.50
Y5037	9.13	WC222 SPRING BRKT FOR 12" PLASTIC		34.20

9.14 MISC WATERCRAFT PARTS

Y5030	9.14	WC442T TIEDOWN BAR (66" 1/2" HOLES)		55.62
Y5031	9.14	WC220, WC222, WC224 FRONT ADJ BAR		33.17
Y5034	9.14	WC STORAGE MOUNT KIT		35.64
Y5042	9.14	WC112, 113 WELD IN CROSS MEMBER		63.55

10. ALUMINUM BOAT TRAILER PARTS

10.11 BOW BOARDS

Y1761	10.11	7' 2 X 4 BOW BOARD KIT		89.25
Y8000	10.11	DOUBLE 12" KEEL ROLLER KIT		112.05
Y8001	10.11	ADJUSTABLE "V" KEEL PAD BRKT (EA)		
Y8002	10.11	ADJUSTABLE "V" KEEL PAD BUNK (EA)		

10.12 TONGUES (GALV)

Y8003	10.12	3 X 4 X 6'6" 11GA		
Y8004	10.12	3 X 4 X 6'6" 7GA		
Y8005	10.12	3 X 5 X 6'6" 11GA		
Y8006	10.12	3 X 5 X 6'6" 7GA		
Y8007	10.12	3 X 5 X 9' 7GA		
Y8008	10.12	3 X 6 X 9' 7GA		
Y8009	10.12	TONGUE SIDE BRKTS FOR 3 X 4 TONGUE		
Y8010	10.12	TONGUE SIDE BRKTS FOR 3 X 5 & 3 X 6		
Y8011	10.12	TONGUE SUPPORT ANGLE (SPECIFY MODEL		
Y8012	10.12	TONGUE/FRAME SUPPORT STRAPS (EA)		

10.13 WINCH STAND

Y8013	10.13	3 X 5 X 32" 7GA W/ TUBE LEG (35'S)		
-------	-------	------------------------------------	--	--

10.14 SPRING BRACKETS

Y8014	10.14	14" PLASTIC FENDER SINGLE AXLE		
Y8015	10.14	15" PLASTIC FENDER SINGLE AXLE		
Y8016	10.14	14" PLASTIC FENDER TAND SPRING BRKT		
Y8017	10.14	15" PLASTIC FENDER TAND SPRING BRKT		
Y8018	10.14	14" PLASTIC FENDER TRIPLE SPRING		
Y8019	10.14	15" PLASTIC FENDER TRIPLE SPRING		
Y8020	10.14	16" FIBERGLASS FENDER TRIPLE SPRING		

10.15 CROSSMEMBERS (SPECIFY MODEL)

GALV STEEL

Y8021	10.15	3 X 3 11GA REAR CROSSMEMBER		
Y8022	10.15	3 X 3 7GA REAR CROSSMEMBER		
Y8023	10.15	3 X 3 11GA FRONT SHORT CROSSMEMBER		

ALUMINUM

Y8024	10.15	3 X 3 - 1/4" REAR CROSSMEMBER		
Y8025	10.15	3 X 3 -1/4" FRONT SHORT CROSSMEMBER		
Y8026	10.15	3 X 4 - 1/4" REAR CROSSMEMBER		

10.16 STAINLESS STEEL HARWARE

BOLTS

Y8027	10.16	3/8" X 1" BOLT		
Y8028	10.16	3/8" X 1 1/4" BOLT		
Y8029	10.16	1/2" X 1 1/4" BOLT		
Y8030	10.16	1/2" X 2 1/2" BOLT		
Y8031	10.16	1/2" X 3 1/4" BOLT		
Y8032	10.16	1/2" X 3 1/2" BOLT		
Y8033	10.16	1/2" X 4 1/4" BOLT		
Y8034	10.16	1/2" X 5" BOLT		
Y8035	10.16	5/8" X 1 1/2" BOLT		
Y8036	10.16	5/8" X 4 1/2" BOLT		

U-BOLTS

Y8037	10.16	1/2" - 6 X 3 X 6 U-BOLT		
506	10.16	Y8038 SS U-BOLT 1/2" 6-3/4 X 3.6		
1039	10.16	Y8040 SS U-BOLT 1/2" 8-3/4 X 4-1/8		11.42
1042	10.16	Y8039 SS U-BOLT 1/2" 7-3/4 X 4-1/8		8.60

WAHERS

883	10.16	Y8042 1/2 SS FLATWASHER		0.36
902	10.16	Y8041 7/16 SS FLATWASHER		0.82

NUTS

Y8043	10.16	3/8 NYLOCK NUT		
Y8044	10.16	1/2 NYLOCK NUT		
Y8045	10.16	5/8 NYLOCK NUT		

10.17 TAILLIGHT BRACKETS

Y8046	10.17	5" BOLT ON TAILLIGHT BRACKET		46.94
Y8047	10.17	6" BOLT ON TAILLIGHT BRACKET		